1258-1244

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

September 23, 2004

Robert W. Gruber Regulatory Manager Arch Chemicals, Inc. 501 Merritt 7 Norwalk, CT 06856

Subject:

Enduraclean Tablets

EPA Registration No.1258-1244 Application Date: August 23, 2004 Receipt Date: September 2, 2004

Dear Mr. Gruber:

This acknowledges receipt of your notification, submitted under the provision of PR Notice 98-10, FIFRA section 3(c)9.

Proposed Notification

addition of alternate brand name "Poolife Multipurpose 3" Cleaning Tablets Stabilized Chlorinator"

General Comments

Based on a review of the material submitted, the following comments apply:

The notification application is acceptable and a copy has been inserted in your file for future reference.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning this letter, please contact me at (703) 308-6345.

Sincerely,

Wanda Y. Mitchell Product Reviewer (32) Regulatory Management Branch II Antimicrobials Division (7510C)

CONCURRENCES									
SYMBOL	7510C	75100	-						
SURNAME	E Berg	MITCHIL							
DATE	9 23.04	9-23-4		***********	******************			·	
EDA Form 1220 1A (170)					OFFICIA	AL FILE COPY			

EPA Form 1320-1A (1/90)

Printed on Recycled Paper

Please read instructions on reverse before completing form.

Registration				
Amendment				

Form Approved. OMB No. 2070-0060.

OPP Identifier Number

SEPA	CEDA Environmental Protection Access			-		Amanda				
Environmental Protection Agency Washington, DC 20460			jency	}		Amendme	nt			
					Other					
	Apr	plication for	Pesticide	<u>a - Secti</u>	on l	<u> </u>	,			
1. Company/Product Number			1	oduct Manag	-		3. Pro	posed Clas	sification	
Arch Chemicals, Inc.	/ 1258-1244			hell (Acting	<u>3) </u>		1	None	Restricted	
4. Company/Product (Name) Arch / Enduraclean Tat			PM#	32						
5. Name and Address of App	plicant (Include ZIP Code)		1 .			In accordance				
Arch Chemicals Inc.			1	product is	: simil	ilar or identical	l in con	nposition	and labeling	
501 Merritt 7	4 -		to:	a. No						
Norwalk, CT 06856-5.										
Check if this	s is a new address		Product Name							
		Se	ction - II							
Amendment - Explain	•			Agency letter	r date		<u></u>			
Resubmission in resp	onse to Agency letter dated	d		'Me Too" Ap	plicat	tion.				
Notification - Explain	below.		o	Other - Explai	in bel	low.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Explanation: Use addition	nal page(s) if necessary. (F	or section I and f	Section II.)					_		
Alternate Brand Name: Poolid Notification of Alternate Brand CFR152.46, and no other chall U.S.C Sec. 1001 to willfull 98-10 and 40 CFR 152.46, the FIFRA.	d Name per PR Notice 98-10 anges have been made to the lly make any false statement t	 This notification is labeling or the or to EPA. I further to 	n is consistent vonfidential state understand that	tement of form at if this notific	mula c	of this product. I i is not consisten	underst	tand that it i e terms of F	is a violation of PR Notice	
		Ser	ction - III							
1. Material This Product Will	Be Packaged In:	-					-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Child-Resistant Packaging	Unit Packaging	Wate	er Soluble Paci	kaging	\neg	2. Type of Cor	ntainer		,— .,	
Yes	Yes		Yes			M	fetal			
No	No		No If "Yes" No. per			1	lastic lass			
						Pi	aper			
* Certification must be submitted			age wgt	container		, L o	ther (Sp	ocify)		
3. Location of Net Contents I	Information 4. Si	ize(s) Retail Cont	L ainer	5	Loc	ation of Label D	 Direction		- 4	
f 1	ontainer	- 1 - ·								
6. Manner in Which Label is		Lithograph Paper glued		Other						
	<u> </u>	Stencifed	ction - IV	·······			_			
1. Contact Point (Complete	** directly below for ide			tected if		to proce	this s	lination.	1	
	(ems unecuy percer to	Title	Vidual to DC	Oniauto,	News		<u></u>		ie Area Code)	
Name Geri Werdig (local contact))	į	ger, Regulator	ry Affairs, P	¹RA, !	1	epnone 2-546-32		Je Area Coue,	
		Certification					ì	6. Date Ap	•	
I certify that the staten I acknowledge that any both under applicable is	ments i have made on this f y knowlinglly false or misles law.	form and all attac ading statement	hments theres may be punish	to are true, a nable by fine	accur or in	rate and comple nprisonment or	ite.	Ročejýs (Sta	mped)	
2. Signature	Λ A	3. Title		······································						
Robert W	Regula	Regulatory Manager, Arch Chmicals Inc., Smyrna GA 30080				В 9 3				
4. Typed Name	January Control of the State of	5. Date	/ /			•••	***	روزون		
ROBERT W. GRUBER			8/23/04					• • • • • • • •		
	1 /	/				- 1	• ;			

Arch Chemicals, Inc. 1955 Lake Park Drive Smyrna, GA 30080 Tel: 770-805-3214 Fax: 770-805-3241



August 23, 2004

Emily Mitchell, Acting Product Manager 32 Regulatory Management Branch II, Antimicrobials Division (7510C), OPP U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

SUBJECT: Product name and number: Enduraclean Tablets

(1258-1244)

Company: Arch Chemicals Inc., Company Number 1258

Notification of Alternate Brand Name Registration Fees: Not Applicable

This notification is to request an Alternate Brand Name.

The requested Alternate Brand Name is:

Poolife Multipurpose 3" Cleaning Tablets Stabilized Chlorinator

The attached material consists of a completed Application for Registration (Form 8570-1)

If you have questions, please contact me or Geri Werdig (202-546-3260) by phone and we will respond rapidly.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Gruber
Regulatory Manager

Arch Chemicals Inc.

Attachment: Form 8570-1